
 
 

23rd April 2020 

 

Dear Parents 

 

It has been lovely this week to welcome all the children back to school after the Easter holiday.  

There is a definite buzz in school this week as the children have settled back into school and have 

enjoyed chatting to their friends about their holidays.   

 

Next week at Marston 
Monday 26th April 
Mrs Bosley at Long Lane  
 
Tuesday 27th April 
Mrs Bosley at Marston  
 
Wednesday 28th April 
Mrs Bosley at Marston  
PM – PE for all children.  Children to come to school in their PE kits. 
 
Thursday 29th April 
Mrs Bosley at Long Lane  
 
Friday 30th April 
Mrs Bosley  
PM – Forest School for Garden Class – Please send children with suitable clothes to change into. 
 

 

School Meals 

A child’s meal is - £2.20, so a week costs £11.00. 

The cost of school meals for this term is - £63.80. 

School meals must be paid for in advance, you may either pay weekly, monthly or for the whole 

half term.  Due to the current situation we must insist that payment is sent in a clearly 

labelled envelope.  Please ensure you include the name of your child, thank you.  We are 

unable to accept money that is not in an envelope. 

 

Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 pupils continue to receive universal free school meals so there is no 

need to pay. 

 

Texting 

Texting is a service schools have to pay for.  Due to this we have made the decision to save some 

money by using emails as our form of contact with parents.  Therefore, it is very important that we 

have your correct email address.  Please let the school office know if your email address changes.  

 

Staffing Information 

Sadly, Mr Lovett will be leaving us at the end of July so that he can begin teacher training in 

September.  Although Mr Lovett has only been with us for a short time he is a valued member of 

staff and we will miss him when he leaves.  We wish you luck as you begin your career as a 

teacher. 

  



 
Dates for your diary 

Some dates are not yet confirmed due to COVID-19 and arrangements for them will be dependent 

on the restrictions at the time.  These events are highlighted in yellow 

Monday 3rd May  Bank Holiday Monday – School closed 

Tuesday 4th May 
MMPS – Dress down day – wear something blue (if you have 
it) for Autism Awareness 

Friday 28th May Last day of school before half term 

Monday 31st May to Friday 4th 
June 

Half Term Holiday – School closed 

Monday 7th June School reopens to children 

Friday 2nd July INSET Day – School closed to children 

Thursday 15th July (Potential) Sports Day – fingers crossed 

Thursday 22nd July  Reserve (Potential) Sports Day – fingers crossed 

Friday 23rd July 

09:15am – LLPS – Leavers’ and Celebration Assembly – 
fingers crossed 

13:30pm – MMPS – Leavers’ and Celebration Assembly – 
fingers crossed 

Last day of school before the summer holiday 

Monday 26th July to 
Wednesday 1st September 

Summer Holiday 

Thursday 2nd and Friday 3rd 
September 

INSET Days – School closed to children 

Monday 6th September School reopens to children 

 

 

Best wishes 

 

Teresa Bosley 

 


